
 

INTERMEDIATE PADDLE-ABILITY TUTORS 

 

Karl Bungey    West Midlands bungeyk@hlcollege.ac.uk 

Andrew Cartwright   East Midlands  ascartwright@yahoo.com 

John Ford    Cumbria  

Robert Peter White   Cumbria  wwrobw@gmail.com 

David Hunt    Yorkshire  didgeridave@yahoo.com 

Luis Alberto Sanchez Perales North East  luisalsaper@gmail.com 

Tom Thomas    North East  tom.thomas@talktalk.net 

Steve Warwicker   South West  steve.warwicker@gmail.com 

Julia Mannering   South West  julia.mannering@btinternet.com 

Sally Emma Jones   South   save_me_sal@hotmail.com 

Andrew Paul Burrow     Wales   aburrow@cardiff.gov.uk 

Martin M Land    Wales   martin.land@conwy.gov.uk 
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